The Shareholders of 

the Company further approved the increase in the authorized share capital of the Company from 

Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore only) divided into 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 

10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 8,40,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore Forty Lakh only) divided into 

84,00,000 (Eighty-Four Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each.” 

In addition, pursuant to the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 

2011, an Open Offer has been made by Mr. Rajendra Chodankar [Acquirer] for acquisition of up 

to 7,93,000 equity shares, representing 26% of the emerging equity share capital of the Company,

[...]

10/- each on preferential basis to the Non-Promoter Group. The Shareholders of the 
Company further approved the increase in the authorized share capital of the Company from Rs. 
1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore only) divided into 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 8,40,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore Forty Lakh only) divided into 84,00,000 
(Eighty-Four Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. In view of the above and in 
pursuance of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, an Open Offer 
has been made by Mr. Rajendra Chodankar [Acquirer] for acquisition of up to 7,93,000 equity shares,